
2009 Bronco Relays - 3/29/2009 
                                 Hastings, NE                                   
                                    Results                                     
  
Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Zehnder, Charista            Concordia Un             12.41q  
  2 Lovell, Geena                Hastings                 13.17q  
  3 Carter, Jasmine              Midland Luth             13.47q  
  
Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Zehnder, Charista            Concordia Un             12.55   
  2 Lovell, Geena                Hastings                 13.23   
  3 Carter, Jasmine              Midland Luth             13.29   
  
Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Smith, Will                  Hastings                 11.17q  
  2 Cooper, Matt                 Hastings                 11.21q  
  3 Diamond, Brandon             Brandon Diam             11.36q  
  4 Hammond, Tim                 Midland Luth             11.44q  
  5 Atkins, Sean                 Concordia Un             11.82q  
  6 Erickson, Jon                Concordia Un             12.56q  
  
Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Smith, Will                  Hastings                 11.07   
  2 Cooper, Matt                 Hastings                 11.12   
  3 Erickson, Jon                Concordia Un             12.42   
  
Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Zehnder, Charista            Concordia Un             26.34   2  
  2 Japhet, Jenalle              Hastings                 27.17   2  
  3 Sutton, Bethany              Concordia Un             27.46   2  
  4 Carter, Jasmine              Midland Luth             27.91   2  
  5 Pfeifer, Christine           Concordia Un             28.20   1  
  6 Foreman, Jasmine             Hastings                 28.29   2  
  7 Lovell, Geena                Hastings                 28.83   2  
  8 Williamson, Page             Hastings                 29.51   1  
  
Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash 



========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Smith, Will                  Hastings                 22.47   2  
  2 Cooper, Matt                 Hastings                 22.59   2  
  3 Boyer, Chris                 Midland Luth             22.81   2  
  4 Birt, Adam                   Concordia Un             23.05   1  
  5 Uden, Dan                    Concordia Un             23.13   2  
  6 Schwinn, Adam                Hastings                 23.43   2  
  7 Wagner, Colin                Colin Wagner             24.33   1  
  8 Atkins, Sean                 Concordia Un             24.58   1  
  9 Erickson, Jon                Concordia Un             25.72   1  
 10 Holguin, Matt                Hastings                 28.40   1  
  
Event 5  Women 400 Meter Dash 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Sutton, Bethany              Concordia Un           1:01.93   2  
  2 Curtis, Audrey               Hastings               1:02.46   2  
  3 Swanson, Katie               Concordia Un           1:03.12   2  
  4 Anderson, Taylor             Hastings               1:03.30   1  
  5 Japhet, Jenalle              Hastings               1:03.63   2  
  6 Quinn, Amber                 Concordia Un           1:03.97   1  
  7 Besel, Brittnie              Concordia Un           1:05.16   1  
  8 Klein, Katie                 Concordia Un           1:05.62   2  
  9 Andrews, MaryLou             Concordia Un           1:07.49   2  
 10 Pfeifer, Christine           Concordia Un           1:07.80   1  
 11 Foreman, Jasmine             Hastings               1:08.83   1  
 12 Wyatt, Angela                Hastings               1:09.72   1  
  
Event 6  Men 400 Meter Dash 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Birt, Adam                   Concordia Un             50.71   2  
  2 Schwinn, Adam                Hastings                 50.87   2  
  3 Taylor, Ronnie               Hastings                 52.13   2  
  4 Uden, Dan                    Concordia Un             52.20   2  
  5 Betten, Brady                Concordia Un             52.79   2  
  6 Cooper, Alphonso             Midland Luth             52.89   2  
  7 Divis, AJ                    Midland Luth             52.98   2  
  8 Besel, Travis                Concordia Un             55.47   1  
  9 Westover, Jeff               Concordia Un             55.51   1  
 10 Holguin, Matt                Hastings                 56.04   1  
 11 Schinck, Kevin               Concordia Un             57.93   1  
  
Event 7  Women 800 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Lutmer, Katie                Concordia Un           2:26.99   
  2 Peavy, Maddy                 Hastings               2:27.92   
  3 Olivas, Danielle             Hastings               2:29.10   
  4 Hershberger, Ann             Concordia Un           2:29.78   
  5 Broekemeier, Kay             Hastings               2:31.89   
  6 Farmer, Alyssa               Hastings               2:35.18   



  7 Mora, Rosa                   Midland Luth           2:36.69   
  8 Collier, Cammi               Hastings               2:46.08   
  
Event 8  Men 800 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Rogers, Ryan                 Midland Luth           2:03.08   
  2 Jacob, Andrew                Midland Luth           2:05.67   
  3 Armes, Riley                 Hastings               2:08.24   
  4 Mommens, David               Concordia Un           2:11.99   
  5 Stauffer, Zach               Midland Luth           2:12.00   
  6 Johnson, Andy                Concordia Un           2:13.31   
  7 Divis, Mikel-Jon             Midland Luth           2:14.43   
  8 Hanseling, Jacob             Hastings               2:19.01   
  
Event 11  Women 1500 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Shaw, Scottie                Hastings               5:04.48   
  2 Marteney, Alicia             Concordia Un           5:13.60   
  3 Collier, Cammi               Hastings               5:29.24   
  4 Hulinsky, Toni               Concordia Un           5:32.87   
  5 Ferry, Hannah                Concordia Un           5:39.61   
  6 Eldredge, Bailey             Hastings               5:55.10   
  7 Lee, Rachel                  Hastings               5:57.26   
  8 Williams, Kelly              Hastings               6:43.03   
  
Event 12  Men 1500 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Meineke, Zach                Concordia Un           4:06.44   
  2 Thor, Luka                   Concordia Un           4:15.22   
  3 Saalfeld, Michael            Concordia Un           4:16.94   
  4 Tucker, Jordan               Concordia Un           4:17.72   
  5 Trampe, Matt                 Concordia Un           4:18.49   
  6 Goeglein, David              Concordia Un           4:20.73   
  7 Bloomfield, Keegan           Concordia Un           4:22.97   
  8 Morrissey, Colin             Concordia Un           4:23.90   
  9 Egger, Caleb                 Concordia Un           4:26.63   
 10 Gross, Ricky                 Concordia Un           4:26.80   
 11 Stauffer, Zach               Midland Luth           4:34.13   
 12 Goodenberger, James          Hastings               4:34.35   
 13 Hanseling, Jacob             Hastings               4:37.46   
 14 Divis, Mikel-Jon             Midland Luth           4:41.43   
 15 Reimers, Garrett             Hastings               5:07.54   
  
Event 13  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Mol, Rebecca                 Concordia Un          12:22.30   
  2 Bourret, Emily               Concordia Un          12:25.65   
  3 Gross, Rachelle              Concordia Un          13:19.98   
 -- Meineke, Martha              Concordia Un               DNF   



  
Event 14  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Grotefendt, Jon              Concordia Un          10:16.50   
  2 Meyer, Josh                  Concordia Un          10:40.34   
  3 Schultz, Steven              Concordia Un          11:12.76   
  
Event 15  Women 5000 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Meyer, Anna                  Concordia Un          19:43.48   
  2 Felix, Taylor                Concordia Un          19:44.98   
  3 Marteney, Alicia             Concordia Un          20:35.36   
  
Event 16  Men 5000 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Thor, Luka                   Concordia Un          15:42.39   
  2 Billings, Tyson              Concordia Un          15:43.25   
  3 Meineke, Zach                Concordia Un          15:53.66   
  4 Felker, Bryan                Concordia Un          16:31.75   
  5 Mignon, Rudy                 Hastings              16:39.72   
  6 Schwalenberg, Scott          Concordia Un          16:57.20   
  7 Baedke, Zach                 Concordia Un          17:15.45   
  8 Hanseling, James             Hastings              17:24.69   
  9 Trampe, Matt                 Concordia Un          18:00.88   
 10 Bassett, Adam                Hastings              18:07.34   
 11 Adkins, Brett                Midland Luth          18:54.61   
 12 Sweeney, Ryan                Midland Luth          19:20.49   
  
Event 17  Women 10000 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hoaglund, Kelli              Hastings              45:18.14   
  2 Mosel, Brittany              Hastings              45:46.50   
  
Event 18  Men 10000 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Oberle, Anthony              Nebraska              32:09.80   
  2 Eicher, Bryan                Hastings              32:17.81   
  3 Thies, Eric                  Nebraska              33:55.79   
  4 Somer, Bryce                 Nebraska              34:16.61   
  5 Dierking, David              Hastings              34:35.14   
  6 Smith, Kyle                  Hastings              35:07.15   
  7 Ray, Brandon                 Hastings              35:46.78   
  8 Daffer, Jason                Hastings              36:00.02   
  9 Pedersen, Jason              Hastings              38:31.97   
 10 Seckel, Cole                 Hastings              40:43.63   
 11 Crowl, Nick                  Hastings              42:05.55   
  



Event 19  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Arnold, Callie               Hastings                 17.25q  
  2 Barry, Selina                Hastings                 17.39q  
  2 Buffington, Danielle         Concordia Un             17.39q  
  
Event 19  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Buffington, Danielle         Concordia Un             17.00   
  2 Barry, Selina                Hastings                 17.08   
  3 Arnold, Callie               Hastings                 17.11   
  
Event 20  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Gamble, Brad                 Hastings                 15.10q  
  2 Woods, Derrick               Concordia Un             15.11q  
  2 Risinger, Eric               Midland Luth             15.11q  
  4 Remas, Ramon                 Unattached               15.57q  
  5 Wickham, Gabe                Hastings                 15.59q  
  6 Ruhl, Marcus                 Concordia Un             16.29q  
  7 Dolezal, Colby               Hastings                 17.35q  
  
Event 20  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Woods, Derrick               Concordia Un             14.82   
  2 Wickham, Gabe                Hastings                 15.18   
  3 Risinger, Eric               Midland Luth             15.51   
  4 Gamble, Brad                 Hastings                 15.69   
  5 Ruhl, Marcus                 Concordia Un             16.22   
  6 Remas, Ramon                 Unattached               16.27   
  7 Dolezal, Colby               Hastings                 16.85   
  
Event 21  Women 400 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Volz, Jamie                  Hastings               1:11.45   
  2 Arnold, Callie               Hastings               1:13.89   
  3 Buffington, Danielle         Concordia Un           1:16.00   
  4 Barry, Selina                Hastings               1:17.78   
  
Event 22  Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 



  1 Woods, Derrick               Concordia Un             56.72   
  2 Sillman, Ryan                Hastings                 59.38   
  3 Dolezal, Colby               Hastings               1:00.43   
  4 Wickham, Gabe                Hastings               1:01.74   
  5 Ruhl, Marcus                 Concordia Un           1:05.91   
  
Event 23  Women 4x100 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Concordia University  'A'                             50.57   
  2 Hastings  'A'                                         51.68   
     1) Barr, Jenny                     2) Lovell, Geena                   
     3) Foreman, Jasmine                4) Japhet, Jenalle                 
  
Event 24  Men 4x100 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hastings  'A'                                         43.71   
     1) Cooper, Matt                    2) Taylor, Ronnie                  
     3) Kamla, Micah                    4) Smith, Will                     
  2 Midland Lutheran College  'A'                         44.41   
  3 Concordia University  'B'                             44.56   
     1) Uden, Dan                       2) Ruhl, Marcus                    
     3) Spilker, Colin                  4) Atkins, Sean                    
  4 Unattached  'C'                                       48.79   
  5 Unattached  'B'                                       49.94   
 -- Unattached  'A'                                          DQ   
  
Event 25  Women 4x800 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hastings  'A'                                      10:08.86   
     1) Shaw, Scottie                   2) Curtis, Audrey                  
     3) Peavy, Maddy                    4) Olivas, Danielle                
  2 Concordia University  'A'                          10:12.51   
  3 Concordia University  'B'                          11:15.79   
  
Event 26  Men 4x800 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Concordia University  'A'                           8:35.78   
  2 Concordia University  'B'                           9:26.87   
  
Event 27  Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hastings  'A'                                       4:16.35   
     1) Japhet, Jenalle                 2) Volz, Jamie                     
     3) Farmer, Alyssa                  4) Broekemeier, Kay                
  2 Concordia University  'A'                           4:25.27   
  
Event 28  Men 4x400 Meter Relay 



======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Midland Lutheran College  'A'                       3:29.85   
  2 Concordia University  'A'                           3:32.10   
  3 Hastings  'A'                                       3:37.00   
     1) Taylor, Ronnie                  2) Schwinn, Adam                   
     3) Dolezal, Colby                  4) Armes, Riley                    
  
Event 29  Women High Jump 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Moeller, Katie               Hastings                 1.60m   
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65  
      PPP    O    O  XXX  
  
Event 30  Men High Jump 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Gamble, Brad                 Hastings                 1.91m   
     1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96  
      PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX  
  2 Zuch, Ben                    Midland Luth            J1.91m   
     1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96  
      PPP  PPP    O  XXO  XXX  
 -- Ruhl, Marcus                 Concordia Un                NH   
     1.76  
      XXX  
  
Event 31  Women Pole Vault 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Fisher, Christine            Hastings                 3.13m   
     2.98 3.13 3.28  
        O    O  XXX  
  2 Kile, Leslie                 Hastings                J3.13m   
     2.98 3.13 3.28  
        O   XO  XXX  
  
Event 32  Men Pole Vault 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Antes, Tim                   Unattached               4.70m   
     3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85  
        O    O    O    O  XXO  XXO    O  XXX  
  2 Tonniges, Josh               Concordia Un             4.55m   
     3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70  
      PPP  PPP  PPP  XXO    O  XXO  XXX  
  3 Dannehl, Adam                Concordia Un             4.10m   
     3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25  
      PPP  XXO   XO  XXX  
  4 Simmons, Clint               Unattached               3.95m   
     3.80 3.95 4.10  



        O   XO  XXX  
  5 Aurich, Justin               Concordia Un             3.80m   
     3.80 3.95  
       XO  XXX  
 -- Eberhardt, Shad              Shad Eberhar                NH   
     3.80  
      XXX  
 -- Hartman, Jeff                Hastings                    NH   
     3.80  
      XXX  
 -- Konen, Nick                  Hastings                    NH   
     3.80  
      XXX  
  
Event 33  Women Long Jump 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Zehnder, Charista            Concordia Un             5.65m   
      FOUL  5.61m  5.45m  5.65m  FOUL  5.17m 
  2 Dethlefs, Justine            Hastings                 5.17m   
      FOUL  5.17m  FOUL  4.94m  FOUL  4.74m 
  3 Pfeifer, Christine           Concordia Un             4.78m   
      4.43m  4.52m  4.72m  4.48m  4.69m  4.78m 
  4 Wyatt, Angela                Hastings                 4.76m   
      4.42m  4.76m  FOUL  FOUL  4.43m  4.68m 
  5 Williamson, Page             Hastings                 4.53m   
      4.38m  4.50m  4.53m  FOUL  4.25m  FOUL 
  6 Hartman, Beth                Hastings                 4.37m   
      4.33m  4.13m  FOUL  4.37m  4.16m  4.26m 
  
Event 34  Men Long Jump 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Diamond, Brandon             Brandon Diam             7.16m   
      7.01m  6.64m  FOUL  6.85m  FOUL  7.16m 
  2 Taylor, Ronnie               Hastings                 7.14m   
      6.97m  6.89m  6.71m  FOUL  7.14m  FOUL 
  3 Gamble, Brad                 Hastings                 6.81m   
      6.81m  6.69m  FOUL  FOUL  6.67m  FOUL 
  4 Larsen, Jared                Midland Luth             6.63m   
      6.62m  6.61m  6.63m  6.16m  6.63m  FOUL 
  5 Wong, Mark                   Hastings                 6.57m   
      6.42m  FOUL  FOUL  6.33m  6.57m  6.44m 
  5 Uden, Dan                    Concordia Un             6.57m   
      6.53m  6.51m  6.21m  6.33m  6.57m  6.40m 
  7 Knighten, Deva               Midland Luth             6.38m   
      6.38m  6.21m  6.08m  6.29m  FOUL  FOUL 
  8 Starks, Zane                 Midland Luth             6.36m   
      FOUL  FOUL  6.36m  FOUL  6.34m  FOUL 
  9 Glasser, Logan               Midland Luth             6.27m   
      6.03m  6.00m  6.27m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 10 Fricke, Ryan                 Concordia Un             5.65m   
      FOUL  FOUL  5.65m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  
Event 35  Women Triple Jump 



======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Dethlefs, Justine            Hastings                10.46m   
      FOUL  FOUL  10.41m  FOUL  10.22m  10.46m 
  2 Besel, Brittnie              Concordia Un             9.59m   
      FOUL  FOUL  9.59m  8.74m  8.85m  FOUL 
  3 Hartman, Beth                Hastings                 9.46m   
      9.19m  9.46m  9.17m  FOUL  8.90m  9.19m 
  
Event 36  Men Triple Jump 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Rodine, Drew                 Concordia Un            13.85m   
      13.80m  13.36m  13.60m  13.46m  13.85m  13.45m 
  2 Diamond, Brandon             Brandon Diam            13.83m   
      13.54m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  13.83m  FOUL 
  3 Kamla, Micah                 Hastings                13.64m   
      13.30m  FOUL  13.64m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  4 Larsen, Jared                Midland Luth            13.63m   
      13.03m  13.16m  13.63m  13.39m  13.47m  13.49m 
  5 Wong, Mark                   Hastings                13.32m   
      12.92m  12.93m  13.03m  13.04m  12.73m  13.32m 
  6 Starks, Zane                 Midland Luth            13.01m   
      12.97m  13.01m  FOUL  12.64m  FOUL  12.50m 
 -- Knighten, Deva               Midland Luth              FOUL   
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL            
  
Event 37  Women Discus Throw 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hinman, Sarah                Doane Colleg            44.02m   
      FOUL  FOUL  37.95m  42.10m  44.02m  FOUL 
  2 Williams, Jamie              Hastings                40.59m   
      40.59m  FOUL  37.36m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  3 Stokebrand, Carly            Concordia Un            38.01m   
      38.01m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  4 Hubbard, Tierra              Unattached              36.35m   
      FOUL  34.61m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  36.35m 
  5 Higgins, Antares             Hastings                35.60m   
      35.01m  FOUL  31.96m  33.85m  FOUL  35.60m 
  6 Sandefur, Amy                Concordia Un            35.16m   
      34.71m  FOUL  35.16m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  7 Retzlaff, Sara               Concordia Un            35.03m   
      34.26m  FOUL  34.77m  FOUL  35.03m  34.51m 
  8 Koepke, Cortney              Concordia Un            32.65m   
      32.65m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  9 Denton, Marlee               Concordia Un            31.40m   
      30.86m  FOUL  31.40m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 10 Butts, Katelynn              Concordia Un            29.93m   
      29.38m  FOUL  29.93m           
 11 Beltz, Jade                  Midland Luth            29.76m   
      FOUL  FOUL  29.76m            
 12 Goodner, Britni              Doane Colleg            24.73m   
      24.73m  FOUL  24.41m            



 -- Collins, Whitney             Doane Colleg              FOUL   
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL            
  
Event 38  Men Discus Throw 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Schuurmans, Jared            Doane Colleg            55.53m   
      55.38m  FOUL  54.52m  55.53m  54.60m  FOUL 
  2 Simonsen, Brock              Concordia Un            54.02m   
      FOUL  50.69m  54.02m  FOUL  53.85m  FOUL 
  3 Scholl, Turner               Hastings                49.33m   
      49.33m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  4 Fritz, Scott                 Hastings                47.19m   
      FOUL  43.18m  47.19m  46.43m  FOUL  FOUL 
  5 Williams, Mitch              Unattached              46.79m   
      46.79m  42.72m  44.00m  FOUL  46.07m  43.80m 
  6 Pinkelman, Josh              Hastings                44.66m   
      42.54m  43.33m  44.66m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  7 Eckhardt, Jake               Doane Colleg            44.23m   
      41.88m  FOUL  FOUL  44.23m  FOUL  43.09m 
  8 Voss, Alvin                  Doane Colleg            43.02m   
      FOUL  FOUL  43.02m  FOUL  42.14m  42.85m 
  9 Johns, Dustin                Concordia Un            41.30m   
      40.13m  41.30m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  38.67m 
 10 Landell, Evan                Doane Colleg            40.50m   
      FOUL  40.50m  FOUL            
 11 Refenes, James               Concordia Un            38.17m   
      FOUL  FOUL  38.17m            
 12 De Los Santos, Alex          Concordia Un            37.59m   
      36.51m  FOUL  37.59m            
 13 Jones, Corbin                Concordia Un            32.15m   
      FOUL  32.15m  FOUL            
  
Event 39  Women Hammer Throw 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Williams, Jamie              Hastings                46.54m   
      44.23m  46.32m  46.54m  FOUL  46.16m  FOUL 
  2 Sandefur, Amy                Concordia Un            46.33m   
      FOUL  43.16m  46.33m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  3 Stokebrand, Carly            Concordia Un            44.36m   
      44.05m  44.36m  44.35m  FOUL  FOUL  42.77m 
  4 Collins, Whitney             Doane Colleg            42.27m   
      FOUL  42.27m  40.73m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  5 Hubbard, Tierra              Unattached              40.66m   
      40.66m  FOUL  39.01m  37.91m  FOUL  FOUL 
  6 Price, Jaree                 Hastings                40.03m   
      FOUL  37.43m  37.98m  39.59m  39.59m  40.03m 
  7 Eickemeyer, Lauren           Concordia Un            39.36m   
      39.36m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  8 Hinman, Sarah                Doane Colleg            38.75m   
      FOUL  37.21m  36.66m  36.17m  37.51m  38.75m 
  9 Koepke, Cortney              Concordia Un            37.44m   
      35.86m  35.79m  37.44m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 10 Retzlaff, Sara               Concordia Un            36.62m   



      FOUL  36.62m  33.01m          
 11 Denton, Marlee               Concordia Un            35.47m   
      FOUL  33.52m  35.47m            
 12 Hoins, Brittany              Hastings                34.49m   
      FOUL  32.36m  34.49m            
 13 Beltz, Jade                  Midland Luth            30.86m   
      FOUL  30.86m  FOUL            
 14 Butts, Katelynn              Concordia Un            29.16m   
      FOUL  FOUL  29.16m            
 -- Meissner, Kelsee             Doane Colleg              FOUL   
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL            
 -- Pavlushik, Andi              Hastings                  FOUL   
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL            
  
Event 40  Men Hammer Throw 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Scholl, Turner               Hastings                52.43m   
      52.43m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  2 Fritz, Scott                 Hastings                52.28m   
      50.98m  49.59m  50.87m  52.28m  FOUL  51.46m 
  3 Schuurmans, Jared            Doane Colleg            49.37m   
      FOUL  44.96m  47.15m  48.55m  49.37m  FOUL 
  4 Pinkelman, Josh              Hastings                48.98m   
      46.62m  48.98m  FOUL  48.43m  48.65m  48.98m 
  5 Eckhardt, Jake               Doane Colleg            48.09m   
      FOUL  46.02m  47.29m  FOUL  48.09m  FOUL 
  6 Jones, Corbin                Concordia Un            47.03m   
      47.03m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  7 Wickham, Garrett             Hastings                46.73m   
      45.48m  45.44m  44.10m  46.73m  45.08m  44.51m 
  8 Weber, Cody                  Hastings                46.46m   
      46.46m  45.96m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  9 Johns, Dustin                Concordia Un            39.66m   
      39.11m  FOUL  39.37m  FOUL  39.18m  39.66m 
 10 Refenes, James               Concordia Un            38.60m   
      FOUL  38.60m  FOUL            
 11 Rodine, Derek                Concordia Un            38.40m   
      37.68m  38.40m  FOUL            
 12 Pfefferle, Zane              Doane Colleg            37.68m   
      37.68m  FOUL  FOUL            
 13 Clouse, Jacob                Doane Colleg            37.19m   
      36.48m  37.19m  FOUL            
 14 De Los Santos, Alex          Concordia Un            32.46m   
      32.46m  FOUL  FOUL            
 15 Bustamante, Danny            Doane Colleg            28.72m   
      FOUL  28.72m  FOUL            
 16 Duff, Kenneth                Hastings                26.88m   
      26.73m  26.88m  FOUL            
  
Event 41  Women Javelin Throw 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Barr, Jenny                  Hastings                32.90m   
      28.30m  32.90m  31.35m  31.96m  FOUL  FOUL 



  2 Denton, Marlee               Concordia Un            30.12m   
      24.20m  30.12m  28.55m           
  3 Koepke, Cortney              Concordia Un            26.62m   
      FOUL  26.62m  FOUL            
  4 Anderson, Megan              Midland Luth            23.78m   
      23.10m  22.87m  FOUL  23.28m  23.78m  23.52m 
  5 Butts, Katelynn              Concordia Un            20.10m   
      20.10m  20.10m  20.06m           
  
Event 42  Men Javelin Throw 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hansen, Joe                  Midland Luth            47.35m   
      47.35m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  45.68m 
  2 Zuch, Ben                    Midland Luth            40.68m   
      40.68m  FOUL  FOUL  38.32m  38.69m  37.50m 
  3 Mann, Nick                   Concordia Un            36.02m   
      FOUL  35.72m  32.76m  33.35m  36.02m  FOUL 
  4 Erickson, Jon                Concordia Un            32.99m   
      32.57m  FOUL  32.99m  31.34m  FOUL  32.59m 
  
Event 43  Women Shot Put 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Hubbard, Tierra              Unattached              12.38m   
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  12.38m  12.37m  FOUL 
  2 Collins, Whitney             Doane Colleg            12.30m   
      12.09m  11.80m  12.07m  11.98m  12.03m  12.30m 
  3 Meissner, Kelsee             Doane Colleg            12.26m   
      11.44m  12.23m  FOUL  12.26m  FOUL  11.85m 
  4 Eickemeyer, Lauren           Concordia Un            12.14m   
      12.14m  FOUL  FOUL  11.72m  FOUL  11.63m 
  5 Williams, Jamie              Hastings                11.64m   
      FOUL  FOUL  11.64m  11.58m  FOUL  11.52m 
  6 Hoins, Brittany              Hastings                11.50m   
      11.45m  11.50m  11.13m  10.72m  FOUL  FOUL 
  7 Price, Jaree                 Hastings                10.94m   
      10.75m  10.67m  10.56m  10.90m  10.94m  10.85m 
  8 Stokebrand, Carly            Concordia Un            10.84m   
      FOUL  FOUL  10.84m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  9 Higgins, Antares             Hastings                10.03m   
      FOUL  9.03m  10.03m  FOUL  9.83m  9.93m 
 10 Retzlaff, Sara               Concordia Un            10.00m   
      10.00m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  
Event 44  Men Shot Put 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Simonsen, Brock              Concordia Un            15.91m   
      FOUL  15.83m  FOUL  15.91m  15.64m  15.58m 
  2 Pinkelman, Josh              Hastings                15.53m   
      14.58m  FOUL  FOUL  15.53m  FOUL  15.04m 
  3 Voss, Alvin                  Doane Colleg            15.10m   
      14.84m  FOUL  FOUL  15.10m  FOUL  FOUL 



  4 Fritz, Scott                 Hastings                14.53m   
      FOUL  14.32m  FOUL  FOUL  14.53m  14.50m 
  5 Clouse, Jacob                Doane Colleg            14.43m   
      FOUL  13.46m  13.72m  FOUL  13.64m  14.43m 
  6 Rodine, Derek                Concordia Un            12.59m   
      12.59m  12.51m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 


